Coverage ratio

Share of stage 3 in loan portfolio
(for Citi Handlowy amounts due from financial sector and nonfinancial sector)

62
87

20

(10) 7

16

(20) (16)

0 27 47

45
38

14 12 10

(3) (5)

3Q'22 4Q'22 1Q'23 2Q'23 3Q'23 4Q'23 1Q'24 2Q'24 3Q'24

Cost of Risk Coverage ratio and  NPL

Citi Handlowy

Banking sector

Banking sector

Citi Handlowy

High quality of loan portfolio reflected in better than market NPL and coverage
ratios.

3,7% 4,0% 3,9% 3,5% 4,0% 3,9%
3,5%

2,8% 2,7%

5,3% 5,2% 5,1% 5,2% 5,3% 5,0% 4,9% 4,7% 4,7%

3Q'22 4Q'22 1Q'23 2Q'23 3Q'23 4Q'23 1Q'24 2Q'24 3Q'24

78%
75% 74% 74% 74%

71% 70%
67% 68%

61% 60% 61% 61% 61% 61% 60%
58% 59%

3Q'22 4Q'22 1Q'23 2Q'23 3Q'23 4Q'23 1Q'24 2Q'24 3Q'24

0

Annualized yearly result
on expected credit loses

*Banking sector data for 3Q’24 reflects last available data for end of August 2024

*Banking sector data for 3Q’24 reflects last available data for end of August 2024

* Increase of provisions presented with the sign (+), decrease with the sign (-)

(basis points)

Annualized quarterly result on
expected credit loses

14

Summary of the Capital Group financial results
3Q24 2Q24 rQoQ 3Q23 rYoY 1-3Q’24 1-3Q’23 rYoY

Net interest income 819 805 2% 827 (1%) 2,422 2,507 (3%)
Net fee and commission income 141 148 (5%) 143 (1%) 433 425 2%
Core revenue 960 953 1% 970 (1%) 2,855 2,932 (3%)

Treasury 141 165 (14%) 175 (19%) 435 586 (26%)
Other revenues (12) (14) (12%) (9) 40% (17) 10 (273%)

Total revenue 1,089 1,103 (1%) 1,136 (4%) 3,273 3,528 (7%)

Expenses (347) (355) (2%) (333) 4% (1,172) (1,088) 8%

Operating margin 743 748 (1%) 803 (7%) 2,101 2,440 (14%)

Provisions 0 9 (98%) (4) - 19 (10) (295%)

Impairment on goodwill - (180) - - - (180) - -

Profit before tax 703 528 33% 749 (6%) 1 809 2,289 (21%)
-

Corporate income tax (159) (134) 19% (158) 1% (416) (482) (14%)
Bank levy (39) (48) (19%) (50) (21%) (133) (142) (6%)

Net income 544 394 38% 592 (8%) 1 393 1 807 (23%)
ROE 22.0% 22.8% (0.8 pp.) 32.0% (9.9 pp.)
ROA 2.3% 2.6% (0.3 pp.) 3.2% (0.9 pp.)

Revaluation reserve 199 180 11% (141) (241%) 199 (141) (241%)

Assets 72,434 73,074 (1%) 72,377 0% 72,434 72,377 0%
Net loans 21,946 21,246 3% 20,527 7% 21,946 20,527 7%
Deposits 52,580 52,487 0% 51,749 2% 52,580 51,749 2%

Loans / Deposits 42% 40% 40%
TCR 22.8% 23.7% 23.0%

Appendix

15

16

Citi Handlowy – change in share price

Change in Bank’s share price vs. WIG-Banks index BHW’s share valuation vs. other banks

0

100 000

200 000

300 000

400 000

500 000

600 000

0,00

20,00

40,00

60,00

80,00

100,00

120,00

140,00

Nov-23 Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24

P/E

4

6

8

10

12

14

P/BV

0,8

1

1,2

1,4

1,6

1,8

2

WIG-Banki

Citi
Handlowy
volumes

Change in share price
performance (1 year perspective):

Citi Handlowy +17%

WIG-Banki +35%

PLN 77,61

PLN 105,04

PLN 91,00

Citi
Handlowy

Citi
Handlowy

6,20

PL banks
8,39

Citi
Handlowy

1,27

PL banks
1,37

Last quotation: November 8, 2024 (Citi Handlowy: PLN 91,00)

17

Forecasts for Polish economy

GDP of Poland (%, YoY)

0,2 2,0
3,2 2,8